

ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.8 OF 2005

SAN-A TRADING CO.LTD.
Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

I.C. TEXTILES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.9/2005 (SAN-A TRADING CO. LTD. VS. I.C. TEXTILES
LTD.) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 19/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.

MR. HIMINDER LAL, ADV.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for one day's time to file

Vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Time granted. Two weeks' time

thereafter is granted to file rejoinder-affidavit. The matter be listed on 21st September,

2005 at 1.30 p.m. in the Chambers.

.....J.

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI ,

JULY 19 , 2005 .