

CHAMBER MATTER(302)
SECTION XVIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.8 OF 2005

SAN-A TRADUBG CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.C. TEXTILES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.9 OF 2005

SAN-A TRADING CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.C. TEXTILES LTD.

Respondent(s)

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr.Sachin Datta, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Masih, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr.R.K.Handoo, Adv.
Mr.K.V.Mohan, Adv.

O R D E R

Post these matters on Thursday, the 24th November, 2005 at 1.15 p.m. in the chambers.

.....J.

(P.P.NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI;

28TH OCTOBER, 2005

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.0

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBIT.PETN.NO.8/2005

SAN-A TRADUBG CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.C. TEXTILES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ARBIT.PETN.NO.9/2005

Date: 28/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master