

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

ARBITRATION PETITON NO.8 OF 2005

AND

ARBITRATION PETITON NO.9 OF 2005

SAN-A TRADUBG CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.C. TEXTILES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Dutta, Adv.

Mrs. Rajani Lal, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Orders reserved.

.....J.

...

( P.P. NAOLEKAR )

NEW DELHI ,

FEBRUARY 10 , 2006 .